

Arizona Marijuana TPT and Excise Taxable Sales and Tax Collections, by Period Covered

TAXABLE Sales (Estimated) to Date				TOTAL Tax Collections (for all Jursidictions)				
Period Covered	Medical-203	Adult Use-420	Excise Tax-920	Medical-203	Adult Use-420	Excise Tax-920	EFT Payment Fees-180	Total Collections
Jul-21	\$71,665,618	\$55,018,454	\$60,635,548	\$6,009,837	\$4,633,482	\$9,701,688	\$0	\$20,345,007
Aug-21	\$65,777,545	\$52,261,735	\$58,868,672	\$5,502,424	\$4,404,214	\$9,418,988	\$0	\$19,325,626
Sep-21	\$64,089,240	\$53,950,296	\$60,261,207	\$5,354,718	\$4,542,299	\$9,641,793	\$0	\$19,538,810
Oct-21	\$64,454,744	\$59,144,783	\$67,011,614	\$5,371,531	\$4,962,606	\$10,721,858	\$0	\$21,055,995
Nov-21	\$60,291,048	\$59,596,992	\$66,771,703	\$5,018,254	\$4,994,364	\$10,683,472	\$0	\$20,696,090
Dec-21	\$57,525,283	\$69,715,820	\$73,477,856	\$4,823,014	\$5,828,712	\$11,756,457	\$0	\$22,408,183
Jan-22	\$55,468,123	\$63,144,500	\$71,316,800	\$4,639,273	\$5,307,655	\$11,410,688	\$0	\$21,357,616
Feb-22	\$58,416,445	\$73,763,327	\$73,156,639	\$4,864,753	\$6,153,563	\$11,705,062	\$0	\$22,723,378
Mar-22	\$56,312,596	\$74,375,611	\$84,275,717	\$4,711,321	\$6,252,241	\$13,484,115	\$0	\$24,447,677
Apr-22	\$52,083,303	\$74,776,289	\$84,631,326	\$4,358,769	\$6,275,774	\$13,541,012	\$0	\$24,175,555
May-22	\$46,778,967	\$74,662,514	\$82,484,805	\$3,904,654	\$6,249,189	\$13,197,569	\$0	\$23,351,412
Jun-22	\$40,483,150	\$70,707,946	\$78,021,302	\$3,391,177	\$5,914,313	\$12,483,408	\$8,061	\$21,796,959
Jul-22	\$38,942,433	\$74,376,857	\$81,178,134	\$3,250,727	\$6,231,750	\$12,988,501	\$8,864	\$22,479,842
Aug-22	\$36,367,645	\$74,817,371	\$81,495,319	\$3,034,920	\$6,261,922	\$13,039,251	\$690	\$22,336,782
Sep-22	\$33,522,747	\$75,898,003	\$82,482,043	\$2,803,839	\$6,349,680	\$13,197,127	\$3,111	\$22,353,757
Oct-22	\$33,419,316	\$78,607,504	\$86,750,796	\$2,789,674	\$6,564,013	\$13,880,127	(\$818)	\$23,232,997
Nov-22	\$31,961,065	\$82,146,731	\$87,874,439	\$2,643,425	\$6,857,024	\$14,059,910	\$0	\$23,560,360
Dec-22	\$34,266,979	\$90,698,076	\$95,209,291	\$2,830,549	\$7,570,742	\$15,233,487	(\$953)	\$25,633,826
Jan-23	\$30,219,564	\$88,378,884	\$90,795,170	\$2,493,498	\$7,375,915	\$14,527,227	\$2,546	\$24,399,187
Feb-23	\$31,172,832	\$85,553,147	\$89,341,955	\$2,573,769	\$7,128,799	\$14,294,713	\$0	\$23,997,281
Mar-23	\$33,746,183	\$93,585,778	\$103,253,794	\$2,789,933	\$7,808,098	\$16,520,607	\$0	\$27,118,638
Apr-23	\$41,509,600	\$108,739,299	\$95,832,455	\$3,372,268	\$8,941,431	\$15,333,193	\$0	\$27,646,892
May-23	\$30,421,781	\$86,863,293	\$93,279,447	\$2,533,911	\$7,223,845	\$14,924,712	\$0	\$24,682,468
Jun-23	\$29,274,079	\$82,600,709	\$88,764,086	\$2,425,273	\$6,921,621	\$14,202,254	\$0	\$23,549,147
Jul-23	\$27,996,571	\$78,323,367	\$84,386,160	\$2,310,317	\$6,557,695	\$13,501,786	\$0	\$22,369,798
Aug-23	\$28,868,074	\$82,170,187	\$88,116,866	\$2,391,826	\$6,883,073	\$14,098,698	\$0	\$23,373,598
Sep-23	\$27,173,802	\$85,815,415	\$88,064,643	\$2,259,627	\$7,144,763	\$14,090,343	\$0	\$23,494,732
Oct-23	\$25,592,209	\$87,327,827	\$90,391,622	\$2,111,598	\$7,274,244	\$14,462,659	\$0	\$23,848,501
Nov-23	\$25,299,151	\$88,048,033	\$91,434,488	\$2,089,490	\$7,335,888	\$14,629,518	\$0	\$24,054,896
Dec-23	\$25,990,899	\$91,377,433	\$96,001,816	\$2,146,497	\$7,625,117	\$15,360,291	\$0	\$25,131,904
Jan-24	\$23,410,050	\$85,699,238	\$88,523,247	\$1,936,983	\$7,168,410	\$14,163,719	\$42	\$23,269,154
Feb-24	\$23,474,453	\$88,931,880	\$92,538,408	\$1,943,277	\$7,445,661	\$14,806,145	\$12,961	\$24,208,045
Mar-24	\$24,328,092	\$89,425,422	\$94,797,033	\$2,014,428	\$7,450,162	\$15,167,525	(\$42)	\$24,632,074
Apr-24	\$23,280,637	\$88,116,190	\$91,324,763	\$1,920,964	\$7,324,632	\$14,611,962	\$1,276	\$23,858,834
May-24	\$21,870,833	\$86,080,835	\$90,779,644	\$1,805,708	\$7,169,263	\$14,524,743	\$42	\$23,499,755
Jun-24	\$19,335,761	\$77,370,784	\$79,802,933	\$1,597,414	\$6,441,153	\$12,768,469	\$309	\$20,807,346
Jul-24	\$18,074,334	\$74,810,473	\$77,461,660	\$1,497,963	\$6,214,398	\$12,393,866	\$0	\$20,106,226
Aug-24	\$17,824,717	\$74,813,691	\$78,530,152	\$1,473,663	\$6,224,125	\$12,564,824	\$197,160	\$20,459,772
Sep-24	\$15,842,352	\$67,292,346	\$70,985,496	\$1,310,067	\$5,599,984	\$11,357,679	\$0	\$18,267,730
Oct-24	\$0	\$45,596	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,091	\$1,091
Total	\$1,827,169,865	\$3,295,685,461	\$3,534,286,732	\$152,256,387	\$275,727,265	\$565,485,877	\$234,339	\$993,703,867

FY 2022	\$693,346,062	\$781,118,267	\$860,913,189	\$57,949,724	\$65,518,412	\$137,746,110	\$8,061	\$261,222,307
FY 2023	\$404,824,224	\$1,022,265,651	\$1,076,256,927	\$33,541,787	\$85,234,842	\$172,201,108	\$13,439	\$290,991,176
FY 2024	\$296,620,532	\$1,028,686,610	\$1,076,161,622	\$24,528,126	\$85,820,062	\$172,185,859	\$14,588	\$282,548,636
FY 2025	\$51,741,404	\$216,962,106	\$226,977,307	\$4,281,693	\$18,038,507	\$36,316,369	\$198,251	\$58,834,820

* Period Covered is the month in which the transaction occurred, and is different than the month the tax revenue was received by ADOR.

* Taxable Sales is estimated based on revenue received. The Taxable Sales for each period covered will change as late returns, late payments, amendments and audits are processed.